
JULY 21, 1976 

Office of the White House Press Secretary 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NOTICE T 0 THE PRESS 

The President today announced his intention to nominate Donald G. Brotzman, 
of Boulder, Colorado, to be United States District Judge for the District of 
Colorado. He will succeed Alfred A. Arraj who retired effective upon the 
appointment of his successor. 

Mr. Brotzman has been Assistant Secretary of the Army for Manpower and 
Reserve Affairs since March 197 5. 

A biographical sketch is attached. 
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Born: 

Legal Residence: 

Marital Stat us: 

Education: 

Bar: 

Military Service: 

Experience: 

Office: 

-
DONALD G. BROTZMAN 

June 28, 1922 

Colorado 

Married 

1940-1942 
1946-1949 

- 1950 

1943-1946 

1950-1961 

1952-1954 

1954-1958 

1959-1961 

1961-1962 
1965-1967 

1963-1965 
1967-1975 

1975 to present 

Logan County, Colorado 

Wife--Louise Love Reed 
2 children 

University of Colorado 
BBS & J.D. degrees 

Colorado 

United States Army 
First Lieutenant 

Reynolds & Brotzman 

Colorado House of Representatives 

Colorado State Senate 

United States Attorney 
District of Colorado 

Ryan, Sayre, Martin & Brotzman 

United States Congressman 
2nd Congressional District, Colorado 

As~ist~nt Secretary of the ~r 
for Manpower & Reserve Affairs 

Room 2E-594, The Pent ago! 
Washington~ D.C. 20310 
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